OLPA	
FORM PTO-1619A	
Expires 06/30/99 DEC 0.5 2005	
12 5 STEELER RECOR	

12-09-2005



i. Department of Commerce itent and Trademark Office PATENT

103133477

15717	PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		inal document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment Security Agreement				
Document ID #	License	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐	Other			
#	U.:	S. Government			
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY	by U.S. Government Agencies)			
L Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmenta	Il File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Jeff Rasmussen		Nov. 30 2005			
Name (line 2)					
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	***************************************	Moriti Day Fear			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Nike, Inc.					
Name (line 2)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (mie 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,			
Address (line 1) One Bowerman Drive		an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.			
		(Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Beaverton	Oregon/U.S.A.	97005-6453			
City	orogonio.c.i.				
	State/Country	Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country ddress Enter for the first	Zip Code st Receiving Party only.			
Domestic Representative Name and Ad					
Name Address (line 1)					
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)					
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)					
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)					
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)					
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	ddress Enter for the first state of the first state	st Receiving Party only.			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

12/07/2005 MBIZUNES 00000052 11203821 08 FC:1252

450.00 Op

PATENT REEL: 017290 FRAME: 0026

	FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Co	orrespondent l	Name and Addres	S Area Code a	nd Telephone Number	301 365 9040
	Name	Michael S. Lee			
,	Address (line 1)	Plumsea Law Grou	p, LLC.		
A	Address (line 2)	10411 Motor City D	Prive, Suite 320		
A	Address (line 3)				
A	Address (line 4)	Bethesda, MD 208	317		
Pa	ages	Enter the total number including any attach		attached conveyance	document # 3
Αŗ	oplication Nun	nber(s) or Patent	Number(s)	☐ Mark if addition	onal numbers attached.
	Enter either th	e Patent Application Num	ber or the Patent Num	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	I numbers for the same property).
	Patent .	Application Number(s	5)	Pat	tent Number(s)
	11/203,821				
Γ					
If th	nis document is being ned by the first named	filed together with a new I	Patent Application, ent	er the date the patent applica	ation was Month Day Year
Pa	atent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)			
	Enter PC	Fapplication number	PCT	PCT	PCT
	<u>only if</u> a l	J.S. Application			
	Number a	s not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Νι	umber of Prop	erties Enter	the total number of	of properties involved.	# 1
Fe	ee Amount	Fee An	nount for Propertie	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40
	Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account				
	•		if additional fees can b	e charged to the account.)	
			t Account Number		#
		Author	ization to charge a	edditional fees:	Yes No No
St	atement and S	ignature		7-7-1-1	
	To the best	of my knowledge and py is a true copy of th	belief, the foregoine original docume	ing information is true and the control of the cont	and correct and any account are authorized, as
	Michael S. L	ee	Thul	ul	December 5, 2005
	Name of Person	n Signing	Si	gnature	Date

PATENT REEL: 017290 FRAME: 0027

AGREEMENTS

Confirmation/Assignment 1:

WHEREAS, I, Jeff Rasmussen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at c/o Nike, Inc., One Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97005-6453, U.S.A., has invented ARTICLE OF FOOTWEAR INCLUDING A FASTENING SYSTEM, for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on August 15, 2005 under Serial No. 11/203,821; and

WHEREAS, NIKE, Inc., a corporation of the state of Oregon, having a place of business at One Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97005-6453, hereinafter the Assignee, is desirous of confirming that it has already been assigned, or, if not already assigned, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the aforesaid, Jeff Rasmussen, by these presents do confirm that I did (under the law of the jurisdiction(s) where the invention was conceived, reduced to practice and made, under the NIKE Employee Invention and Secrecy Agreement and/or under some other agreement with NIKE, Inc. including such a sale, assignment or transfer) sell, assign and transfer or, if not already done so, do sell, assign and transfer unto NIKE, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full, exclusive and worldwide right in and to said invention as described in said application, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

AND I HEREBY agree that the said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world for said invention in its own name, I further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to record this assignment and issue all said Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents,

Page 1 of 3

Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof to said Assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I either had or do have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned at the time of the sale, assignment and transfer;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, sign all lawful documents which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said invention and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee or any assignee of said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof worldwide when requested so to do by said Assignee or any assignee of said Assignee.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I	have hereunto	set my	hand and	seal this	_18_	day of
NOV,	, 2005.						

Jeff Pasmussen

WITNESSES,

Name:/

IN WITNESS W November	HEREOF, I have here , 2005.	eunto set my hand and seal this 32th day of
		NIKE, Inc.
		By: James A. Niegowskir Antorney In Fact
STATE OF OREGON)	V
County of Washington) ss:)	•
	ersonally appeared James A	, 2005, before me a Notary Public in and for the A. Niegowski, to me known and known to me to be the instrument, and acknowledged the same to be her free act
SEAL		Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 3/3/08
	OFFICIALSEAL DANNELLEST.CLAIR NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON	

The terms and conditions of this Assignment are accepted by the Assignee, NIKE, Inc.

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 12/05/2005